COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1005

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Command, Control, Communications, Computers and
Information Management (C4IM) Services

Modification Number: P0003

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Article Xii,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate JAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 ¢ TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action  [Funding Source ) From Change To
FED Aliotment (MFL) KA (Services/GPC} $237.360.00 $243,860.16 $481,220.16
MCA (SF270) 3 4640000018 2810000018 745.000.00
FEDERAL PROGRAM TOTAL MFL] § 701,360.00 S5Z3BEUTE T § 1,226,220.16
FED AFP KA (Services/GPC) $ 479,905.30 $24.814861 3 504,720.16
MCA (SF270) 1,488,888 89 500018 1.488.888 .89
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP-QOIM (IKA and MCA)| § 1,968,794.19 $2481486[ §$ 1,993,609.05
R&R Phones 100%{ $ - $0.001 $ -
FEDERAL PROGRAM TOTAL AFP| § 1,968,794.19 524814861 % 1,993,609.05
STATE |Allotment (MFL) KA (Services/GPC) 10% $ 23,736.00 $24386.0218% 48,122.02
‘MCA (SF270) 10% $ 51,5565.56 $31222221% 82.777.78
STATE PROGRAM TOTAL MFL] 3 75,291.56 $55 50827 $130,899.80
STATE |AFP ‘ KA (Services/GPC) 10% $47.990.53 $2,481.49 $50472.02
MCA(SF270) 10% 316543210 50.00 3165432 10
STATE PROGRAM TOTAL AFP 5213,422.63 $2,481.49 $215,904.12
IKA In-Kind Assistance (IKA) 3 479,905.30 $24,81486 | $ 504,720.16

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obligation for W912PQ-16-2-1005, Appendix 1005, C4IM Services for Fiscal Year 2016.

2. SUMMARY:

a. Increase Federal and State AFP and Allotment due to 2™ quarter funding adjustments

b. Increase IKA to $504,720.16 due to increase in AVAYA maintenance contract

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG C4IM Services Appendix 1001 MOD 3. Return signed modification
to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 5 and 7 of Appendix 1005, FY 16 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

maodification,

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain
unchanged in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives
execuje-this.Cooperative Agreement Modification.

- /1

THE STATE OF YORK: ¢ NATIONA ARD REAU:

BY: ) ()""‘; BY. S .
i ——_

PATRICK A. MURPHY c:;?)% Ss\NUO&:zKASHLEY
Major General, NYARNG ‘ ColonefsUSA

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: )an.( ”9 | Date: __f ﬂmg&/ [
APPROVEE?}S FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
i roe ! Comrar e ar RIS

Counsel Robert G Conway, Jrf] M?\ZI/A Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG
Date: fgfzs%’d:t Joib Date: 53— (-A0/b




AN-CM84SN

ayeq

anjeudig

RS T

AN-O4'845N

3eg

MUO)-UON/INdu0)

1a8eurip sueld pue Adogd

ydeueaey "q siuusqg

- g
JQ&%\?\\X\ 4 u ..rx:)»«?i{
g -

/

ARV

OVL-OYNI

BIBY X ‘YBRURARY SIULBQ "IN ST UOHDE SIY 40} H0d €

£S6€ UHO04 v Buisn 158uo] 33e) pInoMm 1yl SWaN o} saseydund D o
PDRIUO) [RIAPB4 PAYSHGLIS] q
IUSWUIBADG [R1apa4 Byl 03 sBUIAES 1507 P
ISMOJ[0} SB ST uoneIISNT ‘7

uoHN|oS YoegaIZIeyd 10} IJUBUBIUIBW BIEMIOS 3PIN0Ld 0] 1IBALOY BOUBUIIUIBIA SYDT NEWRIDA D
SAVIASP HJOMIBU 01 Loddns Yool apinosd pue siedas Jopuow o) J31S3YD0Y - 1DRAUOD BDURUDIUIBIN BARAY '
sanddns eda yiomiau doy pe apinosd oy SQOW pied upasd e
‘Buimoyjo aya woddns 01 { vy} suelsissy pury-uj se 9T 0ZLY0SS 9sn 01 jeacudde 1sanbay "1

Z0TTUEY 519vorziey  § 9rorrievs YUBPT'YSYS  [Z0°TLv05S 9T0TL V0SS sjoy

5 o0'es CO'DO9'ES DO0O0PS D0000'PS pasodtid IDRNUOT (RIS PRUSHGRIST uonnjos yorgatieys ano Joj BOUBUBIRW G

FOUBUFILIBW BIEMIOS IPIAIA [RER LATTLIETY
0TLL 5 9T0ZLL9YS ST'0TLLOYS YUBHE'OZPS  [70°ZLL908 9T0TLLIYS pasodoig INOY [RIBPDY BY1 01 SBUIAES 3507 yioding {51 U5 0g Fe

Yoay pue steday Buuonuow] - 9T uer T salsaoy)

FRIPUIIHEW BARAY
DOOSE"L S {DOO0SETS DODOSELS DOO0LETS QUODE'ES 00'000'EES posotod]  £56€ ULIDY YO Bainbas Jou bp ey sayjeidng STOW PIED 33y 1

‘000ES J2pun pannbas saseYdIng] Nedas WOMIBU DOY DR SIPMACIG
% 01 |e1s UBLIOHY "
VISP | RGPS | ROVINIS | WARNVXOOL | poomore | wusomomiow® o Tmaons g0 apimanesg | A0 a0N | WITI
ATV :

SUORESIUNWIIOIBIBL WIYD ‘SO0T xipuaddy 9T A4 IDNIN WOl ‘7 UDHEIYIPON ‘BIURISISSY PUI-U] 10} 159nbay

DNW-4dNIN




October 2015

Section 509. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates,
subject to the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its
responsibilities under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal

year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix.
Only funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement
to the state. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition.
This dollar amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, butas a
minimum shall reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix

for each fiscal year as it occurs.

d. In accordance with Section 507(b) Cost Sharing, the Federal and Grantee shares are indicated for
each fiscal year as it occurs:

(1) Fiscal Year 2016: Approved Budgel/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share (IKA) $ 504,720.16 $ 481,220.16
Federal Share (270s) $ 148888889 $ 74500000

Federal Total $199360905 $ 1.226220.16

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance 3504,720.16

Grantee Share (10%) $ 50,472.02 $  48,122.02
Grantee Share  (10%) $ 16543210 ¢ 82.777.78

Grantee Total $ 21342263 $ 130,899.80
Grand Total $ 2,159,041.15 $ 1,308,997.94

(2) Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP)  Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share ( %) 3 $
Federal Share ( %) % 3
Federal Share ( %) $ $
Federal Total $ 3
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Grantee Share ( %) $ $
Grantee Share | %) $ $
Grantee Total $ $
Grand Total 3 3

(3} Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
W912PQ-16-2-1005 5



October 2015

Section 510. Agreement Particulars.

The information below shall be recorded by the Grants Officer's Representative (GOR) for compliance
with the reporting requirements of the DoD Assistance Award Action Report System (DAADS) and the

Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008.

Qoo

3 - xT T sa

Xg<c™w0DODSD

Grantee/Recipient Category:
Grantee/Recipient Type:
Grantee/Recipient DUNS:

Primary Place of Performance (if different from ‘Issued To'

on CA Maoadification Form):

(To include Zip + 4)
Grantee/Recipient County
(Primary Place of Performance):
Grantee/Recipient Congressional District
(Primary Place of Performance):
Major Agency:

Agency Code:

Funding Agency:

Program Source Agency:
Transaction Type:

CFDA:

. CFDA Program Title:

Program Source Account-Funding:
Treasury Appropriation Code:
Award/Obligation/Action Date:
Starting Date:

Ending Date:

Record Type:

Fiscal Year/Quarter:

Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)
Approved Budget Amount:

R&D Award (Yes or No)

Indirect Cost Rate or CPP Rate:

W912PQ-16-2-1005

Government
State Government
044776024

New York, 12110-3514
Albany

36

DOD

2100

Army

21

Cooperative Agreement
12.401

Operation and Maintenance,
Army National Guard
2065

2065

1 Oct 2015

1 Oct 2015

30 Sep 2016

Individual Action
2016/15 Qtr
W812PQ-16-2-1005
$1,993,608.05

No

$ 5,032.00



MNCI February 5, 2016
MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG
FOR MNPF, ATTN: COL Lawrence J. Ashley, USPFO, USA

SULAdding Allotment to Comms MCA

1. MOD 3 FY 16 MCA Comms

Projected Expendtture for CMM Appendtx 5 $1,993,609.05
FUNDING FEDERAL - j
MCA AFP MCA ALLOTMENT

IKA ( Services and GPC) $504,720.16| $ 481,220.16
SF270 3 1,488,888.89 | $ 745,000.00
FEDERAL TO QOIM $ 1,993,609.05 | $ 1,226,220.16
State Share - IKA 10% $ 50,472.02 | $ 48,122.02
State Share - SF 270 10% $ 165,432.10 | $ 82,777.78
STATE TOTAL $ 21590411 | $ 130,899.79

2. Within the FEDERAL TOTAL QOIM indicated above, $1,993,609.05

$504,720.16  will be specifically designated for in kind assistance (IKA) through federal
procurement procedures. The use of IKA shall be at the request of The Adjutant
General and approved by the USP&FO. NGB-AEN approval is not necessary.

3. Projected Expenditure of the Master Cooperative Agreement, Appendix 1005 for FY 16

is $ 1,993,609.05 inclusive of R&R, based on a cost analysis and decrement list develop-
ment. Over the past 5 years New York has not received sufficient NGB funding to sup-

port the MCA, JFHQ has made MCA whole from other directorates. No PBG at this time,

unsure of short fall
4. The AFP and ALLOTMENT will be modified as funding is received.

5. Questions concerning this agreement should be directed to SFC Wesley Scott x4638.

Policy and Plans Manager \J
DISTRIBUTION:
MNPF-USP&FO-NY, Management and Program Analyst (Cooperative Agreements)
MNBF, ATTN: MS. Elisabeth Halpin




